DEXTER.

USE THE BLUE TABS LOCATED ON THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES OF THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENT TO ADVANCE TO EACH SECTION.

8533-090-001 5/24



g

&5 : i

2E Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

B
Optical Coin Acceptor 9021-092-002 g %
Optical Sensor Replacement 9801-099-001 g %
Coin Drop Screws 9545-053-002 =

_ Retainer, Coin Acceptor 9486-149-001

_g Loading Door Components Part Number

5 Door Handle 9244-093-001

© Door Close Switch 9539-487-001

3

ﬁ Relay, Motor Run (24VAC) 5192-299-002

3 Transformer, Ignition/Control (24VAC) 8711-013-001
Transformer, Ignition/Control (120VAC) 8711-011-001
Controls 24VAC (Blue) 9857-198-002
Controls 24VAC (Black) 9857-198-004
Ignition Control Module 9857-182-001
Ignition Electrode Assembly 9875-002-003
Thermostat, Hi-Limit 9576-203-002
Thermostat, Overtemp 9576-207-008
Fuseholder 9200-001-002
Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001
Airflow Switch 9539-461-009

Cabinet Components Part Number
Cleanout Duct Assembly 8" 9973-034-001

- =
(o]
s E
8%
<

(of]])]
Acceptor

Section: 7
Parts Data
DC30X2

24VAC Control

o Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 e



(/)]
Y
&3
S E 1
<5
<
11
2
°
b=
c
o
o
g
ﬁ 6 —- - 3
o
|
4 —
5 =
™
25 9,10 —>
gE
20
13 ———
7
11

-
o8
-EE
8%
<
S
2 —
S 6
)
-2
—)
4 >
1

o Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

Parts Data

Cabinet Group

Key
kS

= O

w N

**S*i—**i—***i—*l—*komm\l\l*********O\U‘I**AL&)**NNI—*I—***

Part Number

9960-256-038
9960-256-039
9960-256-035
9960-255-008
9960-255-016
9982-280-014
9982-280-012
9545-012-015
8640-413-002
9212-002-003
9206-413-001
9548-117-000
8545-064-001
9206- 420-003
9244-082-001
9545-018-017
9531-033-001
8640-413-001
8640-413-003
9086-015-002
8638-190-009
8641-582-006
8640-399-001
8640-442-001
9989-569-003
9989-569-001
9989-568-003
9989-568-001
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
9544-072-002
9452-819-001
9545-012-028
9545-052-001
8641-436-003
9021-041-001
9486-149-001
9545-053-002
9801-099-001
9472-001-013

S

38

o8
Description Quantity ¥
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Wht .........ccooeviviiiiiiiiiniennnn, 2 I
Door Assy., Loading Complete-SS ......cccooiviiiiiiiiiiiiniennennnn, 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Chrome SS/CHR/BLK .......... 2
Door Assy., Loading-SS(ring only) ......cccooveviiiiiiiiiiiniennennnn. 2
Door Assy., Loading-Chrome(ring only) .....ccccooeevieeiivninrennnn. 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (Wht) NO Pin ...c..coovviiiiiiiiiiiciicciiecee, 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (SS) NO Pin.....ccccovviviiiiiiiiiiircc e, 2
Screw, Hinge t0 DOOK ....cvviiviiiiiiiiccer e er e 8
Nut, HINge t0 DOOK ....iiviiviiiiiccricce e e 8
] = 13T 1 T Yo | 2
Gasket, Glass, BlacK.......ccovveviiieiriiiierinrri e e 2
Support, DOOK GIass ......civveriiiiiiiiiieii i ee s 2
Tool Install Dryer Glass Gasket .......cccccvvieiiriienisveenssieeeninnes 1
Gasket, Outer Rim BlacK.......covvviviieiviriniieinrrnreerern e eeean 2
Handle, Loading DOOT .......coiiuuiiiiiiiiiiiiin e e e e 2
Screw, Handle 1/4-20 X 3/8 ..vuviviiiiiiiiiirerirrsn e renn e eenns 2
18T R B o o] gl - | o o T 2
N 0 o TG 2
N 0y Yoo o o 2
Catch, Loading DOOr ......coviviiiiiiiiiciiie e 2
Pop Rivet for mtg. catch ......cccovviiiiiiiiii e, 4
[0 17 1] 3 1T I 4
SPrNG NUL ..o .6
Nut Expansion (After Serial D1.21180.032) .......ccevvevvnereennn. 8
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (Wht) (LRG Vault)...........cceuuvneeee. 1
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (SS) (LRG Vault) ........cc.ccccevunnnenne. 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (Wht) .....cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiecccnecceenan, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (SS) ...cccevvviiiiiiiiiiiieininseennneenns 1
Screw Phillips 10B X 1 3/4"....cccviieeiiieiieeerren s eeernnn e eeennas 8
Washer FiNiSh .....cooviiiiriiiniiriirss s e 8
Strap, Hinge (BIAck) ......coiviiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Plate Hinge Backup.......ccccceviiieiniiiencciien e 2
Screw, Hinge to Panel .......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 8
Screw, Door to Hinge Strap (Special Black Type) .............. 2
L= 1 L= 1= 2
Acceptor-Coin, Optical .....cccovvrvriiiiiiiiii e 1
Retainer, Coin ACCEPLON ...ivviiiiiiiiiiiii et 2
SCIEW oieeeieeri e eees e e e s e s e e s e rrn s e e e s e e rn s erran s eernnseenennnens 4
Switch, Optical (Replacement) ......cccccccevivvieniiciien e 1
Cabinet Touch Up Paint (White).....cc.cccceiriieriivienicieen e 1

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 o



Kits &
Assemblies

Key
14
15
15
15
15
*
16
17
17
*
18
18
19

5
™
e
c
=}
O
[=)]
£
C
"]
o
|

Tumbler
Group

Control
Assembly

(of]])]
Acceptor

N

XN % % %X X ¥ % % %X ¥ ¥ % % % %

NN
o o

*

Part Number

9994-046-001
9435-061-002
9435-061-001
9435-037-002
9435-037-001
9545-020-009
9994-048-001
9435-063-002
9435-063-001
9545-020-009
9412-167-002

9412-167-001

8650-012-004
6292-006-010
9095-043-001
9627-859-003
9857-198-002
9857-198-004
9435-038-002
9435-038-001
8650-012-003
9095-041-001
6292-006-007
9150-045-001
9627-855-001
8640-276-002
9501-006-001
9486-137-002
9209-037-002
9866-004-001
9866-004-011
9435-003-009
9435-029-001
9532-143-001

9805-038-001
9555-057-002
9545-008-001
8544-006-001
8545-061-002
9074-365-001
9277-041-011

9732-253-001

9732-102-011

9555-057-003
9277-063-001
9277-063-002
9527-007-001

9544-041-002
9942-038-005
9545-008-024
9807-099-002
9807-099-004
8640-413-004

Cabinet Group Continued

Description Quantity
Escutcheon, UPPEr ....uveiiiiiiiiiiiniciirii s s 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper, Blue (After Serial D1.19217.025) ..........uuuenn. 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper, Black (After Serial D1.19217.025) ................ 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper, Blue (Before Serial D1.19217.025) ............... 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper, Black (Before Serial D1.19217.025).............. 1
Screw, #4-40 X 3/16....iiciiiiiiiie e 10
ESCULChEOn, LOWET ..cvvuiiiiiiiicic et er e er e 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower, BlUe ..........covviiuiiiiiiiiieiric s eeenn 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower, BlacK........cccvveuuiiiiiiiiieiiii s 1
Screw, #4-40 X 3/16....ciiiiiiiiiie e 10
Nameplate Stack Dryer EXpress, BlUe .........cccceveiiiinireinnninniennnns 1
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express, Black ........cccccceiiiiiiiinniniininnnnns 1
Lock and Key, Lint Drawer #6101 .........cooviiiimnininnnnirenns e eennnnns 2
Key 6101 only for LINt Drawer .......ccoovvvveieeeevrrenniissnne e AR
Cam, LOCK LiNt DraWer .....cvcveiiiiiiiiecreieerneseesn s er s e e e enn s 2
Harness, Main-Electronic Control ........cccooveviiviiiiii e, 1
Controls Assy, 24V, BLU .........covviiiiiiiiie e er e 1
Controls Assy, 24V, BLK ........ccceiiiiiiiiiiceirie e er e 1
Overlay-Control, BIUE .......ccuvuiiiiiiiiiiiinniierir e rrni e 1
Overlay-Control, BlacK .......ccuuoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
Lock and Key, Control #6324 .........cccvviiiiiiiiiminiinerrn e 1
Cam, LOCK crueiiii ittt 1
Key 6324 only for COMPUEET......ccevviieiiiiiii e eeeecrerrerree e 1
USB, ThUumMbBbAFiVe.......ceeiecreeiccrres e e sssree s ssnr e snn s snr e 1
Harness, HEat SENSOK........viiviuiiiiciie e r e 1
Wire Nut CoNNECtOr GreY ......cviiviirrriiiiirirnin s rrsn s s 4
Sensor Temp Control (serial #200588) .......c.ccevveviiieriiiieiiineeennnnn. 2
Retainer - PUSh ON...ccvveiiiiiciiii s e 2
Grommet, 3/16 ID ..couiiiiiiiiiiie s 2
Lint Drawer Assembly, BIUE ..........ccovvviiniiiiinnin e .2
Lint Drawer Assembly, BIack .........cccoceeiiiiiiimniinniininn e, .2
Overlay trim, lint drawer, BlU€.......ccccvviiiiiiii i 1
Overlay trim, lint drawer, Black.........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Felt Seal ( back of lint screen assembly ) .....ccovvvviiiiiiiiiniiinnnennn, 2
Lint Screen Assembly ONLY (N0 front) .......cevvvvvervrmnnininnnninnnnnenn, 2
Replaceable Lint Screen Only .....coovvvieviiiiiiniiiniin e e 2
Screws 10Bx 1/4 Lint Screen Strap Hold Down ..........ccceevieenenn. 32
Leg, Leveling 1/2" ..o e 4
Leveling Leg WrencCh .....ccccevrinniinniinsiessssses s e snnen s 1
Cover, Cabinet (TOP) ... iuveerrriririrrrinin e s s rrrn s eeees 1
Insulation Cabinet COVer .......coviiiiiiiiiir e, 1
DDAD Kit for Dryers without Neutral and using 208-240 volt........... 1
LP Kit fOr DDAD DIYEIS....uvuuuuiaiseieeiesesseireressnnsssnsssnsnssessssassenns 1
Replaceable Lint Screen Fine Mesh Only ........cc.ccoviiiiiiiiniinienns 1
Insulation-Front Panel-Top Half ...........cooviimiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Insulation-Front Panel-Lower Half...........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeee, 2
Standoff Wire Saddle.......cceeviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeerrrrr e 8
Strap - Bead Tie....icivviiiiiiiii i e 1
Vault, COIN BOX veviiceeeiiireeeisneessssseessssee s sssnes s sssnesssssnesssneessssnnessnnnas 1
Screws, Mounting-Coin Vault ..o 2
Coin Box AsSY, Large BIUE .......ccccvevrinninsiinsie e snenns 1
Coin Box Assy, Large BIack ......c.cccvviniiinninnninninnesses e 1
N [0 o = £ T e o

o Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

18

14

15
22 \
20,
21 >
27 /V
28 — 25,
26
19
19
16
17 /
\ 25,
< 26

abejjoa

0
(=]
=
<
0
=
2
o
=

24 23

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 o



Kits &
Assemblies

5
™
e
c
=}
O
[=)]
£
C
(1}
o
|

Tumbler
Group

Control
Assembly

(of]])]
Acceptor

Modular Cabinet Group (After Serial D1.24108.023)

Key

¥ ¥ONOUPA,WN %=

Part Number

9945-167-001
9989-732-002
9989-733-003
9989-733-004
9750-021-001
9750-022-001
9046-106-001
9049-131-001
9049-132-001
9489-060-001
9489-059-001
9029-371-001
9870-102-001
9029-373-001
9444-116-001
9444-115-003
9444-115-004
9636-252-001
9046-107-001
9491-009-001
9491-009-005
9545-008-024

Description Quantity
Cabinet Base ASSEMDIY........coovviiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
Back Panel ASSEMDIY......coiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 2
Lower RH Side Panel Assembly .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiinniinii e, 1
Lower LH Side Panel ASSEMDbIY........ccuuviiiiiiimiiinnsrrni e 1
RH Lint Rail Guide ASSembIly ..........cccvvviiiiiiiiriiire s 2
LH Lint Rail Guide ASSEMDIY.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiriiri s 2
Lower Baffle Brace .......ucevviiiiiiiiiii it 2
RH Baffle...iiciiiiiiiiceeiiiii ettt e 2
LH Baffle ...iieeiiiie ettt 2
Baffle Reinforcement w/ Thermistor Mount .......c.cooeevvvvrevniniennnnn. 2
Baffle ReINfOrCEMENT .....vvvvviiiicciiin e 6
Angled Baffle Bracket ........ccvvvrrrriiiiiiiiiniiee e eeceerereer e 4
Heat Chamber ASsembly.......cccuceviiiiiiiiiiniri s 2
Heat Chamber Bracket.........ccoveeiiiiiiiiiiin e 2
Intermediate Panel..........covviiniiiiiiiiii e 1
RH Side Panel.......coovvuiiiiiiie et 1
LH Side Panel .......cooeiuiiiiiiie it er e r s 1
(00 a1 ) (ST =T o] o 1= TP 1
TOp CabiNet BracCe.......ccuvuiiiiiiiriiiin s iiris s rrs s rrnn e 1
Rivet-BliNd 3/16 StEEl ....cviiviiiiiiiii i 202
Rivet-Blind 3/16 White Painted ........ccovviviiiiiiiiinneee e, 52
SCrew-10abX3/8 ... iiviiiiiiii 15

o Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

11

- 16
7
e
9 3 S
<€ =
8§
®Q
50
=
— 14
6

k__4

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 o



()]
)
@5 Control Parts Group
£ £ 8 5 2 3 4
ﬁ Key Part Number Description Quantity
0
* 9857-198-002  Controls Assy, 24V, BLU.......c..oervuumrvunrirnnisesisesssesssssssssssnans 1 EERS
* 9857-198-004  Controls AssY, 24V, BLK ......c.coeeueeireeireiesreieersseesssessssesesssssesens 1 B 3
1 9826-008-001 TroUGh ASSEMDIY ...v.vvvvieeriseseiessesssssssessssssssssssessssessssesans 1 2,%
2 9035-062-002 Button-Push, CONtrol, BIACK ......cceueveeerererissesesesesssesssssssssaes 2 e
2 9035-062-001 Button-Push, Control, BlU€........ccccovveeriiiiensseesccrees e 2
° 3 9538-166-011 Spacer-Metal, 4mm ... ————— 4
E 4 9486-158-001 Retainer-Push BULLON .......cccccvvcervennensensne e sses s 2
S 5 8640-424-002 Nut-Hex, Elastic stop, #4-40 .....ccccccvnivrninnnnnnsnnssenssensnnens 4
Y 6 8652-130-038 Terminal-Grounding Clip ..o 1
= 7 9534-365-001 Spring-Flat, CoNtrol ..o 1
T 8 9545-008-001 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ....cccoer i ssnees e 2
3 9 9545-044-010 SCrew-HeX, #10B X 1/4 w.c.ovvvuveerreesressiessiessssssesssssssssssssssens 10
- 9 8641-582-005 Washer-External tooth, #6 .......wererseesssmssssnssssnssssnsssans 10
10 9435-038-001 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIack .......cccceveerriireeniisreeniieeessinneenns 1
10 9435-038-002 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIUE ......ccccvvcvreeriireensiree s ssnresssnees s 1
11 9021-041-001 Acceptor-Coin, Optical .....cccoeevviiiiiiiiiec e, 1
T T * 9486-136-001 Retainer, Coin ACCEPLOr ...iivvvuiiiiiiiriiiin e rrrr e rrrr e 1
12 9545-053-002 SCIEW 1ieeeeererntuuuuisaseseeeesseseeteeeeressssss s seeeeaeaaaeeeeennnns 4
5 * 9801-099-001 Optical Sensor, Replacement...........ccveeiiiviiiieininec e, 1
o)
g Note: Jumpers required if using 1.5 Control on Older Machines (P9 Connection)
- * 8220-155-001 Wire Assy, Jumper, 30Lb Stack Coin.......cceeviiviernnnniineennnnns 1
* 8220-155-002 Wire Assy, Jumper, 50Lb Stack Coin.......ccccoviiviernnnninniennnnns 1
7 6 1 9 9
10
> 11
)
£
)
0
()]
<
e
cS
- Q-
ow
©y
<
12

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



()]
)
= Hinge Plate Cover
<9 | Notes
& 1 9074-341-002 Cover-Hinge, Black .......cccooi i 2
Note: Before Serial # 220625 Holes can be drilled in hinge plate to install (#18 Drill bit).
2 9545-008-010 Screw-TRHDCR, 10B X 3/8, BlacK.......ccscrerrirerriresseesienssnessssesssnessneans 4

abejjoa

0
(=]
=
<
0
=
2
o
=

2 »

S
=
=}
(=
(<]
o
(=)}
=
o
(]
(<]
|

Tumbler
Group

Door Switch Group

Part Number Description Quantity
9539-487-001 DOOF SWILCNES ...vvveiveriisiisieseeeeseeesesese s e ssessesreseeseessenes 2

Control
Assembly

(of]])]
Acceptor

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



()]
()]
@5
9 - - Tumbler Gr
Jl Bearing Housing Group umbler Group
/)]
< . . Key Part Number Description Quantity
Key Part Number Description . Quantity x 9848-147-001 Tumbler Assy Complete W/SPider (GALV)........ccerrereseeerrssssesseeee 1 [
9803-160-003 Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings & Spacer).......1 x 9848-142-002 Tumbler Assy Complete W/Spider (SS & GalV front) .............eeen.. 1 B
! 9241-161-002 HousINg, BEAMNG. .. ...vvvvvvvvvvvvvvsvssvsssssssssssssssessssssss e 1 1 9848-146-001 TUMbIer ASSY (GAIVINIZEA) c..eeeeeeesasssessssssssassssesssnnes 1
. 9036-130-001 Bearlng, Ba", 0] 0 ) 1 1 9848-146-002 Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) ..................................... 1 o0
9538-139-002 SPACEr, BEAMNG.....oviviiiiiiniin s 1 2 9497-019-003 RO, TUMDIEE 1vv oo eeeeseseeeseseseeeseeeeseseeeseseeeeseeseenesesenesesenens 3 I
2 9036-130-001 Bearing, Ba", 2= | S 1 3 8641-554-001 Waslher Special 3
E 3 9545-049-002  SCrew-WIzIock, 3/8-24X3/4 woooovvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnn 4 4 9552-013-003  SNiM evvrrrrremeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesessessessesssessssssssssssssesssesssserrers AR
£ 4 8640-400-002 NUE, 5/16-18...cuuiieiinsnini i 4 5 9568-015-001 SPIAEE ASSY.vvrrveeverererseeeseressessesssesesessseseseseeesssesssesesssesesenesens 1
8 5 9545-049-001 ScreW, 3/8'24X1 ......................................................................... 2 6 8640-415-004 UL, WIZ LOCK o oeeee oo 3
= 6 860415002 NUL 3/8:24.....cmmvmrsssssssmmmnssssssss e 2 7 9538164-002  SPACEI-SNAM....orrrrrrrrresssssisieiessssessseeeeeee s iesesessssseneeeees 1
c 9538-139-002 Sh|m, L 18] 0] =) AR 8 9487-234-005 Tolerence Rlng ........................................................................... 1
= 9 9908-049-002 PUIIEY, DFIVEN ..veeviiveireeteereerestessesseaeeesesseesessesbesbesbestessessensessenens 1
S 10 8641-581-026 WAShEE “FIat...c.ecuieuiiriitiireitesresreseesseseeeeessessesresresresresressesseseesens 1
11 8641-582-016 LockWasher - IntTooth, 1”7 .....coiiiiiii e 1
12 9545-017-009 SCEW, 1/2-13XL 1/4uuueurreceeeeeeeereisesesisessssessss st s ssssssssnnns 1
t ™
=5
EP
e 10 12
1 \ \ j| ° ° |: E 5
6 5 |
~—_ | 13+ | =E|[Hi=e
2
A 4
>
35 \
o £ A 11
c o
o wn
©g
3 E—F%l»_ﬂ%ﬂ
- f
- Q
O
55 f
<
2 3 1 4 5 6 7 8 9

—
10,11,12

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



()]
()] -
*58 Burner Housing Group -
a Burner Housing Group Photos
¥ 3 — - 23
a Key Part Number Description Quantity 15 5
< * 9803-220-001 Housing Assembly, Burner (1 thru 7) (Before Serial D1.19219.026).........ccccviuvverinnnees 2 14
* 9803-229-001 Houseing Assembly, Burner (4a,7a,8a,11,14-20,22) (After Serial D1.19219.026) 2 0
1 9454-831-001 Panel-Burner Front & Bottom g <
2 9454-826-001 Panel-Burner, Side LH.......coiiiiiiiiiiiicniii s s <9
3 9454-790-001 Panel-Burner, Side RH ..o 9; 5"
4 9049-080-001 Baffel-Burner (Before Serial D1.19219.026) . u Q
4a 9049-123-001 Baffle-Burner (After Serial D1.19219.026).... o0
5 9454-791-001 [Tt =TT T A o o J PP S
6 9074-307-001 (00 =l =T =T o o] o
— 7 9828-015-001 Connector Assembly-Burner (Before Serial D1.19219.026) . )
E * 9545-008-001 Screws-#10B X 1/4 8
"E * 9545-008-006 SCreWS-#10AB X 3/8 1.uviitiiiiiiiniisi i 46
o 7a 9070-046-001 Connector, Burner (After Serial D1.19219.026) ........cccvveiiiireeiiinenesnieisssinreesssnees e 1
O * 9545-008-024 SCrew-#10ABX3/8.....cccveriiririiiniisie s 44
8 9452-729-001 Service Plate, Baffle (Before Serial D1.19219.026) 2
g’ 8a 9452-850-001 Service Plate, Baffle (After Serial D1.19219.026).......c.curvuiiemninninnininsiesns e 1
— * 9636-241-001 Wrapper, Burner Housing - Inside (After Serial D1.19219.026) .........cocvvinvveeniineesinnns 1
g * 9636-242-001 Wrapper, Burner Housing - Outside (After Serial D1.19219.026) |
o * 9454-991-001 Panel-Burner, Back (After Serial D1.19219.026) el 17 12
- 9 9545-008-001 SCrEW-#10B X 1/4 oo 16
10 9003-220-001 ANGIE, BUFNEF SUPPOIL ©.vrervieasesreseeiaesssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssesssssesassssssssssssssnsensans 2 13 24
11 9048-020-001 Burner, Main ............ 16
* 9545-008-001 Screw 10B x1/4” 19
12 9452-991-001 Service Burner Plate Front (NEW SEYIE).........u.ewueeerveereesiensseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenens 2 18
13 9545-008-001 SCIEW 10B X1/4" wooviriiiiriiiisii s
14 9029-192-001 Bracket-High Limit..
* 9538-142-001 Spacer, Hi-Limit .....
* 9545-045-007 SCIEW 8B X 3/4” ..ttt s
a', 15 9576-203-002 Thermostat, Hi-LIMit ...
o) 16 9074-336-001 Cover, Hi-Limit Stat (Before Serial D1.19219.026) ..
£ 16a 9074-329-001 Cover, Hi-Limit (After Serial D1.19219.026)........
3 17 9875-002-003 Electrode ASSY, IGNItION ......cccvveeiiiiiieniiiiie i
= * 9545-045-001 Screw, Electrode MEg 8B X 1/4" .....ccvciviiiiiiiiiiiiies it e
18 9857-134-001 Control Assy, Gas, Honeywell
18a 9857-192-001 Control Assy, Gas,White Rodgers (After Serial D1.19217.025)
19 9381-012-001 Manifold, ASSY ..veiririiiiiiiiiiei i 17 /
* 9425-069-023 Orifice, BUrNer-Natural #125 ......ccoueviiiininiiiie s
* 9425-069-024 Orifice, Burner-LP #49
20 9029-175-001 Bracket, Manifold ...........cccovvveeennns
21 8615-104-038 Pipe Plug in end of Burner Manifold .........cccoccveiiiiiiininiiien i
22 9576-207-008 Thermostat, Safety ShULOff .......ccciiiiiiiiiii
* 9545-008-006 Screw
* 8665-073-045 Nipple 1/2” x 2 Black (Before Serial D1.19219.026) .......ccccevevvnievesesesiesieenenn
* 8655-073-041 Nipple 1/2” Black (After Serial D1.19219.026).......cccccvvverieinnnnenreeneneneseeseenenes
23 9825-061-001 Cover, Safety Stat
* 9732-102-011 Kit, LP Conversion Honeywell Kit...
- * 9732-102-044 Kit, LP Conversion White Rogers Kit .... 21
E 2 24 9838-018-001 Welded One Piece Gas Pipe Assembly ..
= £ * 9732-360-002 Gas Pipe Assembly Replacement Kit..
g 3 24 9838-023-002 Gas Pipe Assembly (After Serial) ...
(O] * 8615-120-001 Fitting - 1/2 NPT Union Adapter .
< 25 9379-196-001 Valve, Gas Shut Off (Optional)........ccceceveerinne 4
26 9452-730-001 Burner tube service plate (Old Style BUINEr) ........ccceviiiiiiiiiiiinssiics e 3

Coin

b
O
el
o
(]
Q
Q
<

10

20 19 — ° y /
/

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



()]
(]}
48 Rear View
w 9
B
Key Part Number
* 9627-861-001
* 9801-095-001
1 9539-461-009
2 9029-174-001
3 9008-007-001
. 4 9451-169-002
2 5 9545-020-001
£ * 8640-401-001
o * 9550-169-003
o * 9545-008-001
£ * 9732-205-026
® 7 9376-331-001
S * 5191-108-002
* 5191-109-002
8 9452-740-001
* 9545-029-008
* 8641-582-003
9 9545-018-019
9 86411-582-007
5o 9 9538-,163-006
S 3 9 8641-581-017
ES 9 9209-086-002
= * 9538-166-006
27 9453-157-001
* 9545-028-013
10 9962-017-002
26 9278-040-001
11 9991-053-001
12 9545-029-010
13 9545-029-003
12 8640-415-004
12 8641-581-035
_> 14 9861-022-001
55 * 8641-581-035
£ E 15 9487-200-003
S92 16 9908-039-004
< * 9036-145-002
- * 9538-164-002
- * 9487-234-005
£a 17 9908-049-002
Oy 18 8641-581-026
< 18 8641-582-016
18 9545-017-009
19 9040-077-001
20 9040-073-009
21 9534-319-002
22 9099-012-002
23 9248-,022-002
* 9125-005-001
24 9451-146-001
* 8520-141-000
* 9545-008-026
25 9825-059-001
* 9074-314-001
* 9545-008-024
25 9973-030-001

Description Quantity
Wire Harness Overtemperature SWitch ........ccccceeeivivieennnnnn, 2
Switch Assy, Air FIOW ...ccovvviiiiicciic e e 2
SWItCh, AIr FIOW ...iiviiiei e rern e s e enan e ea e 2
Bracket, SWitch- Air FIOW .......cuivieiiiiiririnris e reenceenneens 2
ACtUALOr, SWILCH....uu i e 2
Pin, COtter . i 2
SCrew 4-40 X 5/8" . curiiiiiiii i 4
Nut, Special TWIn .#4-40 .....cocuoiiiiiiiiii e 2
Shield, SWItch........cooiiiii 2
SCrew 10 BX 1/4” vt 6
Motor Kit, Blower back, Belt .........cccceeeviiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiieinneens 2
Motor, Drive (Marathon) ........cccceiviiiiiiiiicrc e 2
Run Capacitor, MOLOK.......cceuivveeriseresssere s sssere s ssre s s e s 1
Start Capacitor, MOLOK.......cevviveerrrrreee e e ssnre e ssneee s 1
Plate, MOtOr MG .....cvvuiiiiii i e 2
BOIt 3/8" = 16 X 3/4” cevrrii i r e err e 8
Lockwash Spring 3/8.....ccuciiiiiiiiiiii e, 8
Screw, Motor Plate to Back Assy. 1/4-20x 2 1/2.........cccu..... 8
LOCKWASQEL 1/4 . .vviiriiiiiiiiiiiiinin st sa s e e s s eaa e 8
Y 0= ol PP 8
Flat Washer 1/4 X 7/8.....iiiiciie it ssnneeeen

Rubber Grommet........ceiiiiiiiiiieicccrin e e 8
Grommet SPACErS ......iviiiriiiiiirrrir s e 8
Pulley, MOOF ..vvuiiiiiiiiii e 2
SCrEW, SEL...iiireiiiiiiirierrs e e e e e s e e s e e e e rn s e rranens 4
Back Assy, BIOWEr HSG .....uuiieiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
Impeller, W/SEt SCraWws ......ccvuviiiiiiiiiiiin e 2
SupportAssy, Intermed. Pulley.........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiinci 2
Bolt, RA HA 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 ..cevreiiiiieeeeie e eernn e 6
BOIt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 cevrreiiiiiiiiie e rer e 2
Nut Flange Wiziock 3/8" - 16.....cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiccecne e eenan, 6
Washer, Flat .......cooiiiiiii e 6
Arm Assy-Tension, Complete..........ccccvvviiiiiiiriiiiieceenn, 2
Washer, Flat ........ooiiiiiiiii e, 2
RING-RetainiNg .......ocvviiiiiiiiiii e, 6
Pulley Assy, Intermediate with bronze flange bearing.......... 2
Bearing - Bronze Flange ........ccoooovviiiiiiiiiieeee e 4
Spacer-Shaft (See Tumbler Group for Expandrd View) ........ 1

TolerenCe RiNG.....ccoooeeieieeee e e e e e e eeeeeees 1

Pulley, DrVEN ..cvvviiiiicceeie e rrns s e s r s 1

Washer -Flat.......ccocoeiiiiiiiii e 1

LockWasher - IntTooth, 1”......cccceeiiiiiiiiii e, 1

Screw, 1/2-13X1 1/4 e 1

Belt, Drive- MO0 ...ccvuiiiiiiii et 2
Belt, Drive- TUMDIEN ....viveiiei v e 2
Spring, TENSION ....ivi i 2
(=11 TR =Y T T o 2
[ 0T S I <Y T T o S 2
Damper Inside Duct EXhaust ........cccoovevviiiiiniiiiinienncnieeneennn, 2
Pin, Damper HINGE......oovivuiiiiiiniiii e 2
NUL, SPFING..ccvveiiiiiiiii e e e 4
SCreW #10B X 1/2 covuiiiiii ittt er e e era s 6
Cover DUCE UPPEF c.uuuiiiiiiiiiiieciis i eeres e s 1
(@00)V7= g B T o o 1 PR 1
Screw 10ABX 3/8".... i 80
Heat Recirculation Assembly Duct........c.ovvvvviiiiinicinnnnnnnnn, 2

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

Rear View Photos

25

abejjoa

0
(=]
=
<
0
=
2
o
=

10 19 20 15
21 11 9 8
14 7 \
22 19
* 8502-783-001 Label, NOT A HANDLE (ND ONLY)....ccvvvrrrrrrrrrnrniiiinneeseeens 1
* 8502-784-001 Label, Instructions/Clearances (ND ONLY) ....cocevueviennnrennnn. 1

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



Kits &
Assemblies

5
™
e
c
=}
O
[=)]
£
C
"]
o
|

Tumbler
Group

Control
Assembly

(of]])]
Acceptor

Rear Panel & Cover Group

Key

*¥ *¥00 ¥ ¥ NOUTD % ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥N —

Part Number

9208-124-001
9208-123-001
9208-073-001
9208-074-001
9545-008-024
9074-365-001
8544-006-001
9108-117-001
9545-008-024
9109-113-001
9074-364-001
9545-008-024
9973-034-001
9550-173-001
9545-008-024
9208-154-001

Description Quantity
Back Drive Guard Panel..........coevvviiereiniiniernnnnenseernnnnnneens 2
Back Side Guard Panel (Before Serial D1.19219.026) ........... 2
Guard, Small Lower (Before Serial D1.19219.026)................ 1
Guard, Small Upper (Before Serial D1.19219.026)................ 2
SCrEW, GUAIAS...uveeeriiiierreeeririserersresssssreessesssssseesssesssnseeesseenes 28
Cabinet (TOP COVER) ......ccovvvererrrrnnnniniissssesesneseeseeeeeennnns 1
Legs Leveling....c..ooiiuuiiiiiiiiecic et 4
=l [Totu g Toll 210> Q€10 Y] SRR 6
SCrews 10 AB X 3/8..ccciiiiiiiiiicceeererinisnnn e 4
Top Duct W/ ROUNd ...ccuuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
(o 1V= g D [ w0 Y= T 1
SCrews 10AB X 3/8...cccciciiiriiie s s 14
8" Slide Open Clean Out Duct (Optional).......cccceeveeerrieeninnnen. 1
Burner Inlet Shield..........oooeveeiiiiiiirriis e 1
Screws 10AB X 3/8 ...ciiiiiiiiiicicceeererr e 3
Back Side Guard Panel (After Serial D1.19219.026).............. 2

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

e

<
)
o g
®Q
g o
=

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



2.5 Amp

Coin

b
O
el
o
(]
Q
Q
<

\ /

Ignition Upper Pocket
Protection Fuse 1.5 Amp

Not Shown:

24VAC Ignition Lower
Pocket Protection
Fuse

()]
)
-8 Control Assembly Group
g9 2
< Key Part Number Description Quantity
* 9857-169-011 Control Assmbly Complete (all below included) ...........oooevvvniiiininns 1
* 9074-317-001 CoNtrol BoX COVEN ..vuuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e e s rr s re e e s e e e 1 5 3
1 8653-068-003  CONNECLOr CONUIL 3/8” STR..vr.evvvverserseeesssesseesessssseesessssseesenn 1 ~
2 9558-031-001 Strip Terminal Marker (Behind Input Power) to above #3............... 1
3 9897-035-001 Terminal Block Assembly Main Power Inlet......cccccooovviivvniiniiniennnnn, 1
* 9545-008-024 SCrEWS 10AB X 3/8” ..evveeeereieieseseresesesiseses e 4 4
S * 9627-859-003 Wire Harness - POWEN MaiN .......ccueevuereeeiresireeiressseesseesseesseessessses 1 \
= 4 8220-001-478 Wire Assembly Green 7" ......uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiir 1
S 5 9545-008-027 SCrew # 10-32 X 12 GIrEEN ..vvvvivvveeesirieeesiiteeesssseessssse e s ssnseessnaseee s 1 11
* 8641-582-006 Lockwasher Ext TOOth #10.....cccuciiiiiimiiiiiiinirir e e 1
g 6 9897-026-002 Terminal Block Main Power Middle ..........ccooviiiiiiiiniiriiineceennnn, 1
° 7 9897-026-001 TErMINGL BIOCK. 111t vuvreeteteseeeieeseessssssesss e sessssssssesssssessesssesesssnes 2 10
S * 9545-045-012 Screw #8 ABxI 2 for terminal blocK........covvviviiiiiiiiiciii e 6 9 3 /
8 8711-013-001 Transformer CONtrol.... .o e e 1
* 9545-008-024 SCrews 10AB X 3/8" ..uuviiiirrrirriiiiiisiiis s sssssssrrr e 4
9 9857-182-001 Ignition CONLrol .....ccvveiiiiiiii e 2
* 9545-008-018 SCrews 10AB X 3/4” ...uiiiiiiiriieiieiies s 4
10 9631-403-009 Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper........ccccveiniiiiiiinininnecennnnnneenns 1
11 9627-867-005 Wire Harness Ignition Control UPper........ccuveiiiiiirinininnecseninnnneeens I
3o 12 9631-403-008 Wire Assembly High VOItage LOWE ........ccveveeeeresrisisresresresreseans 1
-g - 13 9627-867-006 Wire Harness Ignition Control LOWEr .........uuvuviuiiiinnnnniniieceennnnns I
50 * 9053-067-002 BUSHING WIFE 7/8”.....vcvieeieeveersieteesissessssstesesssssses e bessssssesssnssesens 4 7
= 14 9200-001-002 Fuseholder ASSEMDBIY .........cceucuererererererresssesesessseesesesesesesesesesens 3 15 ——————
* 8636-018-001 U I R LY 1 o o 2
* 8636-018-004 FUEE 2.5 AMPivrrrreeeeeseesssseeseessssssssssssssssssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1 6
15 5192-299-002 REIAY POWET ....uviriiiiiirieiiiissise e se s se s s e e s s s s e s e e s e s nsnnnnes 2
* 9545-045-012 Screws Power #8 AB X 1/2" ... i, 4 7
* 8220-062-036 Wire Assembly Red/Black 14" ... 1
* 8220-062-037 Wire Assembly Red/White 14" .........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiniirrrireeeee s 1 /
16 9627-864-006 Wire Harness Motor EXteNSION.........covvviiiivininiiniisn e 2
17 9527-007-001 Stand Off - Wire Saddle / Arrowhead ........ccoovvveviiieniiiieiiinneenineeens 5
- 18 9627-953-003 Wire Harness Main Extension Access Under Burner Housing.......... 4
S E * 9083-124-001 Clip, Cable Edge (w/wiretie) (After Serial D1.19219.026).........ccccve... 4 5
whd
c o
S ﬁ Control Protection Fuse 14 1 14

17

15 —m—>»

8§ —m™—»

e

<
)
o g
®Q
g o
=

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



4
%5 -
L= - =
25 Coin Accecptor Wiring Group
= Key Part Number Description Quantity 0
1 9021-041-001 Coin Acceptor, Optical.......uuueeiiiiiiiiiii o, 1 Key Part Number Description Quantity S 5
2 9801-099-001 Sensor-Optical, Replacement........cccoovvviiiiiiiiieiic e, 1 * 9627-953-003 Wiring Harness- Main POWET .............cccooveveveeeeeeeeeeeseeenn 1 e
3 9545-039-002 Screw, Heighth Bar, 3mMm.......coooviiiiiiiininiiri e sernn e 2 * 9631-403-001 Wire, Hi Voltage, Spark 38”.........ccovoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenn 2 E,g
* 9486-136-001 Retainer, Coin ACCEPLOr ......cueiiiiiiiiii e, 1 * 8502-645-001 Label INStrUCHON.........c..rveieieeeeecicie e N S
* 9545-053-002 1ol = PP 4 * 9506-544-001 Wiring Label Schematic/Diagram ............cccccocevveeeeeveeeeennne. 1
§ * 9627-860-001 Wire Harness Ignition Upper Low Voltage ..........ccccocceeeenns 1
= * 9627-860-002 Wire Harness Ignition Lower Low Voltage ..........ccccocoeeeens 1
8 * 9627-953-003 Wire Harness Main EXtension ..........ccccocoeeiiiiini e 1
* 9627-864-001 Wire Harness Motor Extention .........cccoocieiiiii s 2
= * 8220-062-036 Wire Assembly Red/Black 14”..........ccccooiiieiiniiiieee e 1
S * 8220-062-037 Wire Assembly Red/White 14” ..o, 1
§ * 8220-062-038 Wire Assembly White 14”7 ... 2
* 9627-861-001 Wire Harness - Overtemp / Airswitch ........ccccoocoeeiiiiennns 2
* 9627-862-001 Wire Harness Main Controller w/ Door Switch Wires ........... 1
* 9627-855-003 Wire Harness - Heat Sensor ..........ccccvviiiiii i 1
* 8527-112-001 Decal Lighting and Clearance...........ccccceeeiviieneeinciieeeeee 1
* 8502-763-001 Label Warning & NOtICe .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiii e 2
* 8502-764-001 Label Warning Dryer, FRN/SPN ........cccocoiiiiiiieee e 2
3o * 9506-544-001 Schematic /Diagram...........cccocorririeieucriiieeerse e, 1
S 3 * 8514-233-001 Operators Manual ...............ccocoeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeen. 1
§ ® * 8507-365-001 Instructions Convert Dual Voltage ...........ccccooeiieiiiiennenns 1
= * 8507-330-001 Instruction Transient Voltage Suppressor ........cccccccevvuveenn. 1
* 8507-350-001 Instructions Dryer Install / Start ..........cccoooiiiiiie, 1
* 8220-137-001 Wire Assembly Green 24” ... 1
* 8220-001-466 Wire Assembly Yellow 4 7/8” Gas Valve .........cccccceviieeeeens 2
* 8220-095-038 Wire Assembly Orange 487 .........occueeiiiiiiiiee i 2
* 9506-544-001 Wiring Schematic/Diagram ...........ccccceviiiiieeiiiiiieee e 1
* 8220-095-040 Wire Assembly Orange 24" ..........cceeeeiiiiieiee e 1
* 8220-095-041 Wire Assembly Brown 24”...........cccoiiiiiiiin e 1
* 9052-067-002 BUShings Wire 7/8” .......cooueeiiiiie e 4

=
8
£
Q
(]
0
<

Control

Acceptor

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



Voltage

Conversion
"AOIAY3S ¥O4 JILVINTHOS TVIIRILO3T3 SIHL NIVLIY LNV.LYOdWNI
ZH 09 ‘3SVHd | Sowmlwom\ow_lo_ L
g ‘AJd L00—S65—90G66
T 300u573 —X2¢J3G 1L —ONZX0¢2d OILVAIHOS TR | s =5
MEVS HIMOT 3 noet |" a3y
1X \ﬂ.oNIL
SIC] LHM i
YOSN3S
JAVIA ¥3IMOT 1vIS VIS
dN3LYIA0 LNA=IH
43IMOT MS HIY 4IMOT —————— - ER]
2 ¥IMOT g
S~ Too] [ _
X ) NSg 9u0° 11AM/330! [THM/0IA] o
@ | A3 svo | NOCL—0lL1
asn4
Q 7 = _ amor ez m
o™ | |
. O T ) o7
C oum% a3y > _ =
3sn4 2y _ I | oo
D HITIONINOD ve'l 1HM \/ 1HM/a3y [1Hm/aad ! ! [ 1HmM/nma 1HM/n8 s woog e o (o
AVI3Y NNY X [x 0|
r NOILINOI ¥IMO1 _ $IMOT | 1HM/n78 d43mol B WG =
o S F3ddn _ _ ik
Y —— I | o
o | | 2
- yosN3s 118 HOSN3S _ _
e INVTA d3ddn £ 1VAH 43MOT _
a ES A9 _ _
. 43T104LINOD |
m | 2INO¥LO3T3 |
HOSN3S _
Q LV3H ¥3ddn o | 1y
K o LHM | | “
@) | | nG] 1}
\ 3ddn
oo A _ s
S oumq/v a3y e AHO Nyg oﬂo o0 ' oo 1! oA T L oF m mu "
3snd 1vIS MS MY V1S I w13y svo | ANOZL—011 SN Nu)=
YITIONINOD ve'L dN3LYIA0 ¥3ddn  LAIT-IH I d3d4dn I o
lw)) NOLLINSI ¥3ddn d3ddn d3ddn e lc
n > _ OAT ¥ I OIA —
1HM //_.m\ 1a/a3y T Ta M mE T ng e
N | AVId NOY MS_¥00a
| ¥ _ H3ddn | ng ¥3ddn
L] .
SIOAIQ INFNAVL o4 | ———1 g SAE]
w . AVIOVId ONRIM 336§ _ / T/
T -  ___ 7 mia/>18
= = 7 [eED]
. = na
LINOYID ONLYAH ¥04 SININIWINDIY ANV NOILYYIdO T -
40 NOILI¥OS3A 804 WNNVA S¥INMO Ol ¥3d3y ¢ H o % = %
< joy] 0
‘g3SSIMd NOLLNG LYVIS IHL ONY > > /2 /%
@3SOT0 ¥00A IHL ‘@3IASIYS SI INNOD NIOO IHL . ‘N iz I PR
NIHM 35010 TIM LOVINOD AVI3M NNY ¥OIOW ‘T = = @ |/
T T ¢
"@3S070 S| ¥Y00d NIHM Q3SOTO SIHOLIMS
O'N 34V SIHOLIMS ¥00Q "L aNg N 21 11 aNO N 21 11
¢
‘S3ION (N “17) AOZL—OLL (21 ‘17) AO¥Z—80Z
GRN
BLU
. o, & o & m?ounu?ooww%uoo@uogm < m
whL §39801-006-001 9627-855-003 =z2
#3BlU TS LTFZ CRY il
3 SFu #3 BLU/WHT] =2 _
o [ — 1 T —— So0IaAv] Niod 1T TGaaa - T Lamre o I
> - _Io o oo _|_|—_%_b3 103 389 SE | \\ _m,aaﬁs // H
Z =2 379979%°9 | o ooA_wa,_ - ow.jm $ooo D .. B S
3 ) Sl—— 5 ks .M I o2z ﬂ / s> \ 3
[} P T e 8 B = Q00 S|m|J SN — 38 @
i aw SEES5E 3 a aza BN / e \
[ ag i SNNANE 3 293 | Q i} =2| 3
Q j=Ye) 9_.1UC ol ) o ©oR I Z%[ = \x m
[e] Ay ..3,_#_LWR (L) S ZYm ElTx Q OO | - 2= = o [E 1L
b= b1 L (< X3y mg(¥ 3 S oo ® oz | 5% 3% 23 = 12| /B
e = I o e HY LB S ZZ< 2 = | o5y | = 5 el s
@ a@ M oW (85 o2 £ B[] o33 'SE8LA I5g s
2 2l | H &3 HEERS ne > g SuEm (<20 | Cxly®
2) | M Sz | 3% o . g & Zass | \ w1y am
2 ] 000
.k " eleoenldf g BRI\ g 2l
e | YEL d 2= 5 Qzirl o\ o2
N 3 gl 52 B oZ9m Lk
x m #1 = 9627-859-003 _ #3 BLK CSQ. <
i) #2 = 9627-861—-001 | #3 BIK  —x = =
0 < #3 = 9627-911-001 L
#4 = 9627-863-001 —[|THAT—————tr————————— = — ——
3 ° T #5 = 9627-864-008 fiol N
8 = = _867— 13|0)
& =g ] #6 = 9627-867-005 B
n v Tb x5S 8 $7 = 9627-867-006 Tk foks w
3% W =[0o|N| x> o«
o Y SR ] 5
e =3 Sl2lol2|TIE 3o Q
. & £ | "lsun  INFORMATIVE o o : =
u Goe8 1037 6102-018—261D . os7
o ES -t o — ——— e e e — 4
a = M| Z| 100l ® & 2 =
- SgledlE 15 i O B O 7 N R B Y ] SR |
_m W W m 9857-182-001 OG.MW 7uﬂ 7n|u_ > W % M 9857-182-001 _
m _B N A9 s @ s v ™ MeER * N N o e b @ W v ™ _
o o << S o o gl g _.I._
© y . T OEI0 B 2 4 o 1s; 9 4 117 D) |
#4 V/W 19" b i
e | #6 BLK J FAHE & 96314031008 18.5” - BN - _
(e)] e651=405-000 79757 o Qoo @ *w e SIL _
((+] I Em BRN 5158 #4 R/W__ $7 BRN |
- X o B8 BLKZS0
b ol g W Vio 1 m-_
D ewzhh ¥ 8 § 5 ORG 3158
32Ul kex, #2 LK SR T
(e)) Sk w?n,_ 5 W/R W
9876—002-003 _ { ] _
[ | [ + | R/W-10 |
- | ~ #7_RED |
.—II | e 4 m o #7 Wi |
gl 5| L2 sudRTHE-0 E o E i !
| ol — S #2B = . |7 5 _
| #6 wHrl— 8| g4 lwhT & G—1l4 w ¥ o _
| 3553-029-003 HLL i N LEH*I_ L WHT i M _
| 10-120V (L1, N) W = ol ol J) = ] |
e I 3
| 28 Udd 9 = iofid |
o o al | N
_ = 94 9 NE 28 _
| #2 BRN & N |
| 8220-095-039 48" ofm |
- 8220-095-038 48" " [
al 8220-062-038 14" #1 WHT 13 S |
2l §220—062-036 14" |
® F1_REl #1 RED #1_GRY
A #1_BLK/RED 25" BLK/RED 25" |
8 olg 1 BLK/BLU 25" BLK/BLU 25" _
e @t RED 8220-095-011 37"
| BLU 220-095-012 42~ |

sl quIassy dnoup syped J100Q BuisnoH BuisnoH Alquiassy | iojdadoy
B S| uIqe) | |osauo) |Buipeoq | buueag |J9|quini| Jsuing |o13uo) ui0)

27)

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

WIRING DIAGRAM  DC30X2NC—15EC2X—

9506—-595-0018B

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



Notes

Sal|quIasSSY

3 SI

Section 8

Voltage

dnoup syped J100Q BuisnoH dnoto | HuisnoH Alquiassy | iojdadoy

jouIqe) | [onuo) |buipeoq | Buueag |J49|quink| souang |]oJ3uo) uio)

Conversion

29

Part # 8533-090-0001 5/24

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



(7]
2
&3
B8 Instructions - Convert a Dual Voltage Stack Dryer from 120V to 208-240V
* 8 (No Neutral Required)
1. Remove incoming power from the dryer. Use a known working voltmeter to check power. 8. i‘l’locr;/az thea;egavsvgg (f);o? ctt:ael iﬁ% ;a\fog gtgfn terggigmﬂee;tfoggg Iﬁr; Ef:g Egltéevm of control box to the required é’ s
. . 20
2. Remove the cover of the control box assembly from the dryer using a 5/16” wrench. 0 g
7
o
3. Mox_/s the fbtlfl]ck/bll_Je wire AI;ID the Ilaltl)JIe vlv(ire L’Lom the N potsitilog of the mat;iln pg/everf termiEaII block to the L2 CONTROL TRANSFORMER CONNECTIONS S
position of the main power terminal block in the upper control box assembly. See figure below.
— AS VIEWED FROM SIDE OF TRANSFORMER
_g 4. Move the white/red wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in _
g the lower control box assembly. See figure below.
O
5. Move the orange wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in Q Q
g’ the lower control box assembly. See figure below. R ED W‘ R E
b~ 4‘—}
g 6. Move the white/red wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in 2 40 ©
o
-l the lower control box assembly. See figure below. E ] CHOOSE TH‘S TERM‘NAL FOR ZZOV TO 25OV
7. Move the orange wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in the — 208 } RED WIRE
lower control box assembly. See figure below. = D
T CHOOSE THIS TERMINAL FOR 190V TO 219V
Conversion instructions continued on next page.
||
- ] 1901 [ 2 BLUE WIRE
5 Lo Lo TN | w DO NOT MOVE OR REMOVE THIS WIRE.
E 2 ' ' O \ O
@ 13 N 4l i @ 3 N 4l il
2O Off@ wg,re,3) 0] Off@ vg,re,3) 0]

L1TL] L] M MRED WIRE — AS SHIPPED

CHOOSE THIS TERMINAL FOR 120V

o
=
c

Nn1g,/X74
n14g

n18,/x14

9. Reconnect power to the dryer and test to ensure proper operation; one line voltage to L1, one line voltage to L2
and the earth ground to E.

10. Reinstall the cover of the control box assembly on the dryer using a 5/16" wrench.

3: 110—120V (U, N) 208—240V (U, LZ)
Q
< : :
5 3 ks E I
'§§- U g E S g E
g ] [l 2|3 O 3
WHT/RED | < WHT/RED <
T = ;F =
o e o @

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



Voltage

Conversion

Section 9

50 hZ
Models

Notes

sl quIassy dnoip syed JooQq BuisnoH dnouip BuisnoH Alquiassy | iojdadoy

19 SIDY jouIqe) | [onuo) |buipeoq | Buueag |J49|quink| souang |]oJ3uo) uio)

53

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



Kits &
Assemblies

5
™
e
c
=}
O
[=)]
£
C
"]
o
|

Tumbler
Group

Control
Assembly

(of]])]
Acceptor

Notes

50 Hz Specifications

Dry Weight Capacity:

Basket Depth:

Basket Diameter:

Basket Volume:

Door Opening:

Overall Height (with legs):

Cabinet Width:

Overall Depth:

Door Height (floor to bottom of door):
Cylinder Rotation Direction:

Speed:

Natural Gas Supply (water column):
Natural Gas at Burner Manifold:

LP Supply:

LP Burner:

Gas Inlet Line Size:

Motor Size:

Electrical

Voltage: 220-240v/ 50hz/ 1 phase
Running Amps:

Amp Circuit Protection:

Wire Size:

Electrical Service:

Weights
Shipping:
Net Weight:

Clearance behind machine for service
minimums:

13.5kg @ 2 each - 27kg total
699mm

762mm

318 liters

576mm

min. 1937mm, max.
800mm

1270mm

186mm

CCw

47rpm

4" - 10" wc

31/2" wc

11" - 14" wc

11" wc

1/2" npt

373kw

10.0

15

12 guage

3 wire + ground

351kg
311kg

457mm

abejjoa

0
(=]
=
<
0
=
2
o
=

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



50HZ Wiring Schematic Dryer Idle - No Coins Added
Top Dryer Used For This Example

Kits &
Assemblies

230 VAC 50 HZ is supplied to the Main Power Terminal Block and passes through a In- line Noise Filter and
comes out on BLK/RED and BLK/BLU wire. 230 VAC now passes to a Mulit-tap Control Step Down Trans-
former and also passes to the Motor Control Relay (R1&R2). When there is power to the dryer the Com-
buter Board will be powered and the display lighted from the 24 VAC secondary side of Control Step Down
Transformer. 24 VAC from here is also on one side of the door switch on a black wire. Closing the loading
door allows 24 VAC to pass on to the Computer Board on two blue wires. One blue wire makes 24 VAC
available to one side of the Motor Run Relay on Computer Board. The other blue wire provides a 24 VAC
signal to the Computer Board telling it that the door is closed and door light on the computer board should
be illuminated.

Coins Added - Motor Starting and Running
Top Dryer Used For This Example

Loading | Control

As each coin is added the Coin Switch closes and completes a circuit to the Computer Board. The Com-
buter Board counts these signals and registers them against time. The time will display once the Start But-
ton for Upper or Lower is pushed. When the Start Button is pushed again the Computer Board Motor Run
Relay closes on the computer. With this Relay closed, 24 VAC is supplied to the Motor Control Relay (R1)

on the red wire and also a violet wire going down to motor. The motor LED on the computer board should
be illuminated anytime the computer calls for the motor to operate. With (R1) engaged and 230 VAC at
motor the Motor Start Switch in motor is drawn in to the start position. In this position the incoming power
230 VAC is supplied directly to the main run winding and through the Start Capacitor to the Auxiliary Wind-
ing (start winding). As the Motor comes up to speed, the centrifical switch inside motor opens the circuit to
the Start Winding and closes the circuit to allow 24 VAC to pass to the Gas Relay on the Computer Board
on the other violet wire.The heat circuit in the dryer can not operate if the motor is not running. The gas
LED on the computer board will be illuminated when Computer Board calls for the heat after Motor Cen-
trifical Switch has closed.

Tumbler
Group

Heat Circuit
Top Dryer Used For This Example

With the Drive Motor running and 24 VAC provided to the Computer Board Gas Relay, it will close if Com-
puter Board senses programmed temperature is needed. The violet wire changes to an orange wire out
of the Computer Board Gas Relay. When this relay closes it provides 24 VAC to the High Limit Thermostat.
The High Limit Thermostat is normally closed. (It will open, turning off the heat circuit, if the dryer cant
move enough air from problems such as an exhaust restriction or other problems.) 24 VAC now goes
through to the normally open Air Switch (Sail Switch) on the brown wire. This switch is closed only if the
dryer is running and has the correct air flow. With the dryer running and the Air Switch closed, 24 VAC is
supplied to the normally closed upper manual reset Overtemp Thermostat on the gray wire and changes
to the black wire out of switch and then changes to red wire and goes to the 1.5 amp in-line fuse that pro-
tects the Upper Ignition Controller(GREY BOX). With 24 VAC now supplied to the Upper Ignition Controller
(GREY BOX) it will then send high voltage to the Spark Ignition Electrode via the High Voltage Lead Wire
(this lead looks like an automotive spark plug wire). The Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX)simultane-
ously sends 24VAC to the Gas Valve Coil which open the Gas Valve and allows gas to pass through to the
main burner. When ignition occurs the high voltage sparking stops and if Ignition Control Module (GREY
BOX) gets a flame sense signal it will allow gas valve coil to remain energized and continue burner opera-
tion. If ignition does not occur, the Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX) will spark for 10 seconds before
locking out.

Assembly

Acceptor

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

Manual Reset Safety Shutoff Over-Temperature Thermostat
Top Dryer Used For This Example

This thermostat is manually reset by pushing in the red button. The Over Temperature Thermostat is a
safety backup for the entire Heat Circuit and located in the recirculation chamber area on the side of the
burner housing. If the dryer over heats this Over Temperature Thermostat it opens the line to turn off the
heat but leaves the Computer Board lighted and the drive motor powered and turning so the basket will
cool down.

0
(=]
=
<
0
=
K
o
=

abejjoa

Cool Down
Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the preprogrammed time (2 minutes factory setting--adjustable) the Computer Board will open the Gas
Relay Contact. This allows the Drive Motor to continue to run but without heat. The gas light on the com-
puter board should not be illuminated anytime the computer is in cool down. This Cool Down period allows
the clothing (zippers, shaps, etc.) time to cool down to a temperature that is easily handled by customers.

End of Cycle

Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the end of the cool down, the Computer Board opens the Upper Run Relay, which removes power from
the Motor Control Relay (R1) and also removes power to the Drive Motor. The motor light on the computer
board should no longer be illuminated. The Drive Motor and tumbler stops and the Computer Board dis-
play now flashes until the dryer loading door is opened. Once the dryer loading door is opened to remove
the clothing the display goes back to vend price.

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



g
%5
2 E
Z 3 -39 & -59 Models 50 Hz Parts
<
S
Key Part Number Description Quantity 3 §
* 9558-029-004 Strip, Terminal Marker -39 Models .........cccoevvevviiiiiieieennns 1 Y]
* 9558-033-001 Strip, Terminal Marker -59 Models .........ccoeevviviiiiiiiciecnnns 1 %-%
* 9183-030-002 Filter EMI -59 MOdEIS .......ocevvveiiiiiiriiin e renn e 1 o
_ 1 8711-008-002 TraNSfOIrMEN ..ovieieeeeee e e 1
° 1 8711-004-004 Transformer (-59 Models after Serial #) .......coovvvevevrernnnnnnnn. 1
T * 8507-230-003 Instructions, Transformer Connect .......ooooevvvvvevvinirenneeennnn, 1
S * 8507-516-001 Instructions, Transformer Connect (-59 Model After #) ....... 1
> 2 9857-182-001 Ignition Control -39 Models.........ccoovvvvniiiiiiiiiiere e, 2
§= 2 9857-140-001 Ignition Control -59 Models.........ccoovviiviiiiiiii e, 2 4
= * 9627-867-001 Harness-Ignition Control, Upper.......cccccoviviiriiiiniiniininnnnnens 1
S * 9627-867-002 Harness-Ignition Control, LOWEr .........cccevvivviiviiniiicnieneennn, 1
* 9631-403-008 Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper ........cooovvirvviiiniiiicnnnnnnn. 1
3 9631-403-009 Wire Assembly High Voltage Lower .........covvevvviiniiiicnnnnnnn. 1
4 9376-318-001 MOLOT ceiittii e e ee st 2
* 9453-169-009 Pulley, MOtOr DFIVE......uiiiiiiiiisiinirrris s rerss e rn e 1
* 9627-864-002 Harness Motor EXtensioN.........cvviiiieiiiniiniininn e 2
- * 9506-590-001 Wiring Label Schematic/Diagram -39 models..............cc...... 1
9a * 9506-646-001 Wiring Label Schematic/Diagram -59 models..............cc...... 1
'g § * 9506-965-001 Wiring Label Schematic/Diagram -59 Models (After #)........ 1
20 * 9866-004-009 Lint Drawer Assembly Upper/Lower -39 Models.................. 2 3
* 9866-004-001 Lint Drawer Assembly Upper/Lower -59 Models.................. 2
* 9435-003-011 Overlay, Lint drawer, Blue -39 ModelS.....c....ocvveveevniiiennnnnns 2
* 9435-003-009 Overlay, Lint drawer, Blue -59 Models..........ccveevievniiiennnnnns 2
* 8514-253-001 Operators Manual -39 MOdElS ........c.cceevrereeieesresieesenseeinens 1 1
* 8514-233-002 Operators Manual -59 Models (Before serial #) ........cceevee. 1
* 8514-310-001 Operators Manual -59 Models (After serial #)...........ceeeeeee. 1
* 8502-748-001 Do Not Enter/Confined Space Warning Label...................... 2
* 8502-748-006 Explosive Material Warning Label ............cccceieiniiviinniinnnnns 2
* 8502-748-007 Flammable Material Warning Label ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 2
- * 8502-748-014 Frame/Chassis Ground Warning Label ............cccceeviviinennnn. 1
o5 * 8502-748-003 Do Not Operate with Guards Removed Warning Label ........ 3
= QE) * 8502-748-004 Do Not Operate w Guards Removed Warning Label............ 1
8 a2 * 8502-748-005 Electrical Shock/Electrocution Warning Label ..................... 1
< * 8502-748-008 Lockout Warning Label........c.uuviveiieivcciiiiiniinneeeeeen e 1
* 8502-748-009 Read Operators Manual Warning Label ............ccccevvevnnene. 3 2
S * 8502-748-017 Hot Surface Warning Label .........c.cvevvereeveireieeseeseeiesensenes 2
58 * 8502-748-018 Do Not Touch Warning Label ........c.cccvvvvereireresrereeresnesesnenns 1
oY * 8502-748-015 PE Mark (Ext. Protective Guard) Warning Label.................. 1
<

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



Kits &
Assemblies

Key Part Number
1 9732-162-001
* 9425-069-009
2 9857-132-004
2 9857-192-001
* 9838-021-002
* 9838-021-003
* 9732-102-041

5
™
e
c
=}
O
[=)]
£
C
"]
o
|

Tumbler
Group

Control
Assembly

(of]])]
Acceptor

DC30X2 -39 Gas Control Parts

Description Quantity
Kit-Honeywell VR86 Valve Flange .......cccccccvvveiiiniiiiinncnnennnn, 4
Orifice, Main BUrNEr #32 ....ivvivieiiieeireriresinesnnressesnnseenseenns 4

Gas Control Valve Honeywell before Serial # D1.19217.025 2
Gas Control Valve White Rogers after Serial # D1.19217.025 2

Gas Pipe Assembly -39 Models........ccooevviiiiiiiiiniiiiinieeis 1

Gas Pipe Assembly -59 Models........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiniiiiinieeins 1

Kit, LP Conversion White Rogers Kit ........ccccoeviiviiiiinnnnnnn. 2
2 1

Notes

abejjoa

0
(=]
=
<
0
=
2
o
=

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



()]
[}
Pt -24VAC Control Parts Group
m - - -
< Key Part Number Description Quantity
0
* 9857-198-002 Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch, BLU... 1 % c<>
* 9857-198-004 Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch, BLK... 1 ® §
1 9826-008-001 Trough ASSEMDIY ...coccvieiiceee e 1 g.g
2 9032-062-002 Button-Push, Control, BIUE ........ccccveeerriirvnneeennnssnneeeesssssnnnes 2 B
2 9032-062-001 Button-Push, Control, BlacK..........ccvvvrerreriiinnereenensinreeessensnnns 2
§ 3 9538-166-011 Spacer-Metal, 4mm ... —— 4
= 4 9486-158-001 Retainer-Push BUtton .......cccccieiiiiiien e 2
= 5 8640-424-002 Nut-Hex, Elastic stop, #4-40 ......cccocevvinrvennvennien e seessaeens 4
] 6 8652-130-038 Terminal-Grounding Clip ...ccccoceveeniciiee e e 1
= 7 9534-365-001 Spring-Flat, Control ........ccccceviiiien e 1
ﬁ 8 9545-008-001 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ....oovvveeceeee et 2
S 9 9545-044-010 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ..ot 10
9 8641-582-005 Washer-External tooth, #6 .......ccccveeevivvviiiie e 10
10 9435-038-001 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIack .......ccccoecverrriireenniinernsieeessinnennns 1
10 9435-038-002 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIUE ......ccccvviierisirren e cseee s ssneee s 1
T T Note: Jumpers required if using 1.5 Control on Older Machines (P9 Connection)
* 8220-155-001 Wire Assy, Jumper, 30Lb Stack Coin......cccevvvvvivieiinieennnnnns 1
o -155- ire Assy, Jumper, r=To/ Q0] o
o a * 8220-155-002 Wire Assy, Jumper, 30Lb Stack Coi 1
a3
E =
20
7 6 1 9 9
10

=
8
£
Q
(]
0
<

Control

(of]])]
Acceptor

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



Voltage

®

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

Conversion
BEN A
LU = T GRY «\HV.H_ 3
o= o 2 BLU/WHT
L3 Lo P . V) D]
| * Lo |WHIAET] Bk | 797909PP00 A — | |RED/BLK [~
5WC 1o | B a7 R b 4 TR T T T 1 =
_ s T RS Pl I : RED/ORG 3
| 4 15 \C | = 3 = i X, [RED /ORC | 3
= [ 11 = e A 5 2 @ 5 | o @
| i = “ | SEEELE o & _1 R mhl
EX] logw oo [ 11 | 2| E_MWGVD = o = I f I Jo e
e RS B2 EI R T —
L [el OV TH A | Cwrdet] | = xmh%m_ Lo
| we] e : 35 [mrE | _IsHI_ | [RED/GRN _
K A | RED/MT | ———
] PEZ K EAN
| [ |
| ool by _
_' EIF__ 5 W0 I_
AN
— e — — — —
7N . ™o
__ |= 5 o 1z
. W3 . . m,%\. )
.n#m L b= e = =1 =i P }\ o A ¥ ! ]
Rul_m [ [ = =| e - W =S
- ? " - r4 —| ra
e e 1 e e e I o o R =S I o r—7
” HE Ul | 2| i ] ] uz 1=
, [ ¥ [
= Z| & B o =l = . e
# o _m i wl \n./ m._oz,._.ma.__ TH =l of ofg o = ¥ 5 5 = of oo _fu._/.___ QU 500 v o _ —
] W 99 .!|l\. A O O L ] L
Y |z & r\_uj i = 2 & 2355 oo o)l @
| — ORG /WHT | =
_ = . W0/ WHT - | =
ELK o mEAdE O | I o oL
e G BLK —zH 5 & HEH H & _ 3
o YEL . (=]
mL _ E 3 AL 2 I ELK [
_|m | n WHT _Mw | =
| 2 RED | T
= BIK o
oo I &
| £ | X
= H Wl =
_ u R g L = | &
| - < BRI &l skt | ¢o
a RED #lo o | £ .
_ & rEz T o RED/BLK [ 7 1T = qd | Z
° ‘ L — 2 —
| ] o |2 LEK m_D_ K S — . ot Hr 3 a4 g = = 3 | =
LI 4 | ORG M T i A - | =
_ L 3 (q a— <0 O L L 5 & N - = =
| 1 HT m WHT Wio Qe T .Dm ORG an| mq m Mr\ |
| oo P 1 ¥ RED |4 4 3 LwHT ||~ WHT [H K |
= = L i E D & I.—I+ 211 gy
_ I o & = 0] el BEN S = ot =
_ ) E b= = o] = & R = | &
_ EE E Hes & S HlE=® ¥ %] 1S
S a = = — Sl JHRE LT _
_ M m x = w“n = mm MM W [= W _ u
L = a4 E 5 ¢
_ BRM = 2 |H 14 _ o
BRA o _
| N DRG RED [~ _ w
| WHT =1 3 | ©
_ LIL MLﬁ_- RED /BLKE HED/WHT - o _ _u]lv
—AGZ £ RED GRY P
| N3 S BLK/RED BLK/RED _..__.__le_“_o..r| w | o
_l BlLE/BLU BLEABLU |_
WHT
X
P13 - " [ 7
DCo
LM_._MN _ Fi-2 U_E—E.,I_I_Jl _U_F.n||_ |
DCoMe | 5w ~|o|1.-_ |__I_ | _IEI_ |
PE ol | % i Il |
21 g 18V0CO fin = r
\ P RED/BLK S8 I ool [Larw oy L] .
N— N _Mh_th_?IJl |/ [T _:4 o tet
[y . - - RED Omﬁx . Fi-1 _FEL [
— g =c 230V W P2-2o- =2 _ PR mpraal _Jij:
= I bg = m o . RED/ORG | B ) FI-3_ WHIREL_| | AL
I e s L L F_ P2-3o-| == — _ VT ark e | i _ _
RRE N 50HZ JUUNIA.CIAW_HH.,WTH | & 1A EEHLET T
o e e lea| M _|Jﬁ .ﬁx»W‘: |
WL _ YEL = | |aal ¢_|.—|* |
ik e UHE e WHT - uMlmo L Wl 51T N
2333 — Bk o= ==
ARE R Prms e
C ol ™ 3 -2
Pg—1 YEL W hil
B ——op3-1 . ar YEL
BLK 54 LU aLu ~{_ Fs K2 ps  |RED, RED —
BL K1 TB?
— Bk - via Eg vio _l*_ﬂ_.,_m_u JBLK [ WHT oy iial 77
L T
M W._ = _— . 145,/300F - 1156/ 240F 1 mW 154 u1 n_v _
oK VI, VIor=7 vio, vig| P3-5 K3 P3-6 1 pmu.xxm.\Txy v = rep 3 g 2Ll Ly
33 183 : [C L0, Vo %Pon% - GRY |_._A_m RN T -
@ o] _K! m_.U.. RED, REC) N Bl _ L] L\ = ¥lo -
BLU Bl _ 5 v ND o | S YEL
|.x K1 MARATHON jz\ . vio Bk Pl sk 28
P4—10— Bl
BRN s1o BLK gy,
BLK -
BLU/WHT _p -
—oR3-2
) — — k= 2 7
BLK S8 BLU/WHT BLU/WHT pa__ K1 py_ |RED/WHT RED/WHT =
BLK. e _|_|_ Kz TB4| BRN YEL
VIO VIO RED/WHT [ | WHT o HT =
ﬁ m,_\ GRN :m\_. = [ F_H_
38 BLK ] = aunnw,om 115C/240F 184 RED
B ] = M2 gotBE e3-3 K4 o34 bpesar  1B4 B+ 56 S5 _ T84 . F1 u2
o v = —. VIO c_|7._..y_‘ WHT, 3 3 LRG/WHT ._.Dr.| .mmr._umr GRY” - ﬁm RED W 3RY| 3 vE
G K2_crvies / 2N Wi /WiHT e OAG,/WH \\|W_ = H -
— - 122 ERN/YEL GRN/YEL Vio =
- BLU BLUA o1 | gl YEL
: K2 MARATHON = _H__v 281 B2
F1 204 R . S1o BLK] - %v
£ 5 o BLK| -
RN *
AN ) _ -
m 25 < M « ”
i ol —
YV Y | Bk 2 BlK, B m _ﬂvuwnﬁ__u nmu = -
24y
_ WHT WHT = VIO VIO
T AT W b T b
R & M
R
9506—965—001PR SCHEMATIC DC(30/50)X2N_~58CC_X~_____ - X

Sal|quIasSSY
3 Sl

|osuo)

JooQq
BHuipeo]

BuisnoH
burieag

dnouip
J9qung

BuisnoH
Jauing

Alquiassy
Jofjuo)

103dasoy
uio)

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



Voltage

Conversion
"FOIAY3S HO4 JILVINTHOS TVOIdL0313 SIHL NIV13Y LNVLIHOdWI
= ZH 0S ‘GSVYHd | ‘A0¢C
300810313 . _ _ NI
NATNE T dd 'AJd 100—065—90656 M |3 T [
— —XLOV6L—VYNZX0£0d  OILVWIHOS <
AT N
~ e
e < T |
IRV ¥IMOT T = S -
IIIII @
- IS IS r o = 4
dW3LIA0 LAO=IH | | RETVARE
| §3IMOT hs My dIMOT | |
I ano/2n S~o T ol I [ | [
LHM ANO NYg o940 |LHM/930! [THM/OIA| o
IS - | A3 SvO |
IA [ | 43IM0T | 3snd
@ - | | v§'T
3snd
Y3ITI08LNOD . N o_>_ _ = =
NOLLINSI ¥3MO1 2y I %
LHM /(\ 1HM/Q3Y |LHM/a3y ! | tHM/n8 1HM/N18 e @ R E
3004103713 AVI3Y NNY ;wm_ﬂw@_o = P|c
MaVdS ¥3ddn ¥IMOT
—— |
|
osnas 18 HOSNIS _
INV1S ¥3ddn £ 1V3H ¥3MOT _
=
HITIOHINQOD |
OINOY10313 |
HOSN3S |
1V3H ¥3ddn |
THM | |
| |
- So—eTo ot Il L e
ETAEN 8 o © O NYe 940 T o¥0 ' om | CEE
35n4 VIS MS ¥V V1S I a3y s |
Y3 TI0HLNOD . dW3LEIA0 d3ddn LWO-TH | g3ddn | R (@
NOILINOI ¥3ddn vs'l g3ddn ) H3ddn h OIA I OIA N
| | | | ° O\O|v
LHM //_lm\ 18/a3y ra3 1T mg T ng g
| AVI3Y NNY MS_¥00a
—_— Y3ddn | e d3ddn
S3IOIAIQ INIWAY] 404 1 f
Avdovia oNwm TSY m e 8
= - a3y/>n8
=
“LNDYID ONILYAH 404 SINIWIMINDIN ANV NOILYNIHO e o ne/sne
40 NOILI¥0S3A 804 NNV SYINMO OL ¥3i3¥ ¢ 2 =
~
‘03SSId NOLLNG L¥VIS 3HL ANV s |3
Q3010 ¥00Q 3HL 'G3IHSIYS SI INNOD NIOD 3HL . P g
N3IHM 3SO10 TIIM LOVINOD AVI3Y NN¥ YOLOW 2 =
"g3S010 SI Y004 N3HM 03SO10 SIHOLMS 1
O'N 34V SIHOLIMS ¥00Q °I aNO N 11
‘S3LON (N “17) A0ST

RP%
o
Xa o B _Mwm
BLU az2 GRY S
||||||||| 508 Y Ll ewwir =
- _ﬂ|_ o waEJ .| \\ _m.sﬁs//
ot o 000 =
38 IL871979 T o | EEEXTIA S BT CXXTI DR v f
w0/ SRR Y P = = 000 S — < - 32 4 N
[\Wa'e ===>5z o P a ozo / — \ j)
584! N = 2%% I/ 2 =3
Um wnlvm _H ol s d o o~ wm \HNR wv - = /ms
x I &> X3 =(xX3 8 aa® @ z 4 ﬁDmmm Fmy = |z
Bl _ o o S ZZwx 2 z o < _ o5 x Y 30
=5 xe ol g = o x Q [SRuW| = A 198
il Ul 82| [B2s eifehgs 80, SE 1388 L
| M SE Sg o o 5 N MW | /W\A _.mm N m\ @
[
i 290 oop]ms z RN /
| ‘LT R i W
| > 3 | /Twmm v
BLK ) <
I BLK _|_“||L e
e ——| =] L |
| [z l__ T —————T - - - - - - - - - - - -~ 1z 1 | wi
_D | (== | I _| _O | > Q
_ Eg o | ool Iy Ex o ! = S
e | |Z 4 z | 3EREeeL W I1Z zZ S =
ql_ | _BL m __ BRmmVOWm g3 | _EL m __ =z %
w
g _Rm g © | => | _Rm S 3 )
= | LE Teoo | Sy HE o« |
w< ez F>0 | @ | |22 F=>0 | |
g | iy Y-l 3 | FUSE S8 re all < o
52 | B & ! ElE RED 1A g 2047 I g o
G | REHEFEE _||_|_|||||B|N-I_ BRN T | o L
Wﬂ x|m|a|>| = o BLI (@) M
& & | YEL YE| | ) P
I BRN WHT | &) &
N BLK Bl a
t BLK mm@ms_.: | mAu
| JﬂﬂuHsrq _ = =
| VIO /WHT FUSE | =
| RED Ut | o 4
BLK BLK-5 ) <
| WHT-10 = WHT=10 <
O
_ HHL NS o a ol =
_ vio <=L vio y a | o 5
|z ] mm_w T M BLU [STHeRY @ E | = n_._.w
| = g ORG FREE] = 1
= SO O , ZLiL | o
E v U 28 | e | =l
| 8 === WHT aulE o 7R | 2]
o = WHT BRN H i I
| = D. Lh ey s [ B | o -
_ = R R SESISS gr g a
| & BLK _ [o|>@g) 5 & g | =z
WHT X X — <
| GRY | @ @ | pa -
| | o w
RED/WHT R
xiel | BLK/RED | |
283 | [BLK /BLU | o e
| [ BRN _ mw =
<
_ I 9 829 | R_v _Dln
| EEE & 3 S | :Ou o
b ——F ===t === -
> = b ~ - D W
w >4 & =z i W Y & <z =
o E "9 Qe 2 b& o X " g B o 2 nE
welll] tsxe 55 55 & u2all18xe LTS i &
L2 gsE L5 a = £29 ri}:4 2 Neo 5 i
[ 289 &2 oo o= 33z Z50 | x9 dSx 3=
Bt} SnY ca= =g o 0 ZonYy oy= J< -
o - Z 12 o -3 Z 18
) o o - o o

sl quIassy dnoup s)yled JooQq BuisnoH dnoin Alquisssy | i03dasoy

19 SIDY juIqe) | [onquo) |Buipeo] | bBuueag | JB|qung |oJ3uo) uio)

(47

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



[7)
()]
@5
2 E
= £ |
v 9 [
a | g = g
UPPER e e =l o=
< 8  FLAME r o 6 BK Ig_j 82 @&:ﬁ' u-
N g — Y1 | < (@)
3 SENSOR yg g« UPPER | d g | —H v
! GAS VALVE = | ' ° <
] o I g° i Eo = \ 3, - 3
8 I — - _ o=y | &L |lEowe B3 #6 YE | e =)
I UPPER T | <5 \ L. ~L &2 < =
S SPARK N oz | it ‘ o | 53353 < |3 o &
_____________ spst _ _GELECTRODE | | | |~ 9857-132-004 N T L #2 BK — ] | =] - s @ Q
o 37 BIK 6171 | © | P = | | I v = on
9897-035-001 2 | UPPER ol | a3 s |, \ | | W 1
9558—029-004 & < > o | o | &[S
9029-202-001 T | o |8 ‘ | s~ = 3y
FILTER 28 Bk o0 > | v = ‘ | |
S MOUNTED 57 i | 2 YR | : 4 ' | iglz],
[< 7)) al (o2 D N e i 2 BN | Z=3
5 ON LEFT ﬁf 2FI8% | [:),I'"I |8 x?H? it | : i : i
cm SIDE OF < o | ~ | \ | .y Fe=====
S I . a1 —_—=
on PANEL  8220-062—008 i #2 BRN 58", 9539-461-009 U | |§|§|§l€ lg'; | | l | T'—[ T
o 8220-062-003 g UPPER 0 NN L I N | lzjzlzp
o BRN 13! [ : E__:__ } : LOAD s =L | = C@'%l'z | | I_Lfi___'l—J |
- =203 —_— — N 50 ==
= 06-12 | L I
c = Lt oRrG—12| 1813 ordar T T WH=11 iy | ——
5 9 NS e ﬁ?ﬁtﬁﬁ’gﬁjl B zlz | #1 BKBU 5 BU ™ ur | U [
1] 8 E% :g AN : | LT o4 } I #1_BKRD. Iﬂgﬂg 1 RD O L T T T T
(=] < ©©©©©O oo |__L_=):|— RDBK-9 BK-7 Io) |
- Blk=7 ) |} $EERBIS L iy _1 | Se=12 Hs
© c NNNNNNNN T T T T BN—13 #6LBK |
= 6LBLKl—, 3,3 | bbhbbbbhs | 75 Wi Wi =2 |
s 6 WHTDZD _-%% | %%38228 UPPER | #1 RD #5 Ve[| |s2 |
22 8220-095/ S2 235 #2 BN
N= 8220-0951039 48" #6 BRN—_~ if-’% | 888888% DOOR SW | pepesiis olobe 1_5&2250\/ #6 BN« | 45 BK #3 BU
Bl #2_BRN o 46 rel — . 2 2| #3 BLK#3 BLU | ool [T S 6 ROl — 4 | B/ gy
-5 WHT-11 [ H2 | “ | BBPILERZ s o B $0.257X1.25"
5 2Rk o % 3233-808-88% TSR I 7™ el X g 96,4mmX31,8mm #4 BK - #3 BK 74" 43 BU
E 2BS = #4 BLK 157 #3 BLK 747 #3 BLU[ E3 > 4 RD [#3RD 87" #3 BUWH[ O
7 | S 2 RED 157 | [£3 RED 87" I #5 BLUZWHT[ 2 || | ol 4 VIWH [#3 H 85 73 viwe]
= %) =] X o v < o Tamel — '/ - o
a2 8o ] 74 V/W 19 VIO/WHT 83| £3 VIOZWHTL 5 || | #2 BN ) 4 OGWH #3 0G/WH 85 #3 oowH
- a = |= #40/W 197 | [#3 ORG/WHT 85" #3 ORG/WHT| o o Eos i T Rs” T3V O
=% ] S 4 vio 127 | [£3vi0 85" | Fsviol 2 || | =l | 4 0G 430G 85" FBoc 2|l
=3 #2 BRNS o 4 ORG 13| | [#3_ORG 85" | #3 ORG i <@ O ¢ 4008, ol [«
2 @ 3 , } Lo || & | 4 WH 3 WH 74 WH
g9° & A e I o || (o | o ke #4 ROWH 7 . ol B
s 3 — 4 3 RED/WHT 87" Sl B v (3 [& || A ROAWH 677 43 BK
5 ® Ed | L] | #3BKI S || [© | BN-13 | ||s [ |S P32
o [& . P3| N ES N} #5 B ] BU
= BRN—13 % ¢ 5 ##55 ST | 4#—_|3 U | ot #5 V1 VT /L1 L
—13] | LB I UPPER K2 | | #5 VT vi(d Pe
N #5 VIO 25” | RUN RELAY | | 75 RD RD \ 4
ORGHT2 - | 42 BeD & IUT'TZTAEF'? | = e ORYE 2 3 RD— ops
- > Ll
[ I #3 BLU/WHT | SENSOR n3 S Z5p o @ S M1 #3 BUWH
- = UPPER DRIVE || | | X Tho [x #3 RDWH
Lo 3 $945-008-027 MOTOR L. #3 RED/WHT [[= © o 1 ERRS | oP7 B1
e i 9376-318-002 1 o=+ |! g | © E4 |o ERSN Y2
ko @ b LOWER K1 ] K= o o =g I P8 oL
= B 0 gw; | | RUN RELAY | g | #1 R0 BT E e RO ehe #7 BN | SERAL 1~ ]
= oINS a o * a8k | < pg p10SERIAL | g | #1 6v 3= #7 e | P9 P10 COM °
& % | LOWER i o 8 4 RDWH o
#1 RED S o o4 Rel | | & GAS VALVE [ P Cou S| | noo [= o | e 51 [odsvoc o
©lose7—026-002L| _#5 Vio | |= T If 47 8RN/ m | L o il | = i | L [° 09 °
#1 GRY $r 44 R/W =S #7 YeLl T Sl N8 S| | 45 RD 47 8K | ° M 5VDCT-O
g O O @ | o857-132-004 | YEL|S X S | ~ ) — YE S % DeoMro
Lo T H = | LOWER @ °| |oIR®X peonplo | o RDWH—10 #5 VT T — 18VDC-0
RED/WHT—10| [#5 Vio th , I e & | Jopet 18vocro (gl I = | Ba \IE/I1N_
7 BLK
© E & SLR=5 = g : s : | Cwasr [T 2K #2 BK | g G
s £ = | Flower L 0|0 uss e = | I oo |_ ol |I&
E S ” | T SPARK S IT K< I ES5 )] o] | xR Pis s o
Q CL#1 WHT 18" #7 WHT | eEcTRODES | ETHERNET | [|P18 | | WH—11 Cr#Z RD ush Lo 5l |2
o w0 #2 BIK #2 BLK 81" o et 4 0/W | o °| B
0 ] | | | S —] T
= < g = o ' | | ] P20 ol el | o] B mFJ Al l Everner B3
x[xL. |= Z[<T o O | —— — o
WHT=11 B 7 rep - IR | M| ELECTRONIC AN | BRME T=E R ' r el
- S o i o : | | ]| Conites =L TRE SRR ks | A-——I5R | s
= g - S #2 BN
:B J;) i_{ _ﬂjo| | | 9857-138-004 BLK I:_|:| | e = | :
= Q B o5 E B | I B |oks | BN-15 | lE
[« N7} - =Y & 8 ..| 9539— = D) $ | 'O |UJ
OU R Z o ¢ #2 BRN 58 | R 0G-14 | e <
[ = o
QO N - 2 I LOWER | 3 | RD/WH—10 |
< B #5 RED |on = @HI—LIMIT STAT ¢ | Tl
§220-0051-041 24 BRN-15| |%/e576—203-002 .8 | W BBy IE o— |
8220-095-040 24’| |L§J|°" QE:I g; | 3550 #518U #fsﬁ/g — | B2
= HSE | St |
= 5C = 45 VT
2 A O SMITH & |
BLUIE #5 BLU 25 BLK g | #5 RD o
= #5 VIO 25" LOWER | @@— =
= #5 Vio 25" TEMP | 2 u2
= SENSOR | E =l ‘sl
8 Ll iy LOWER ORIVE I'| lekro=3 250v o 124V Bk-5 © £3 BUWH
N |0 A
iy NNE 9545-008-027 | MOTOR | [220v[H X1 47 BK |,
2 S0 o @ | 9376-318-002 | H N 88 . 4 %—Dgg
S & ol 3 a2 S;vz BLU/WHT] | » ing 47 BN z
24y 3 47 B, 3.2 | LBKBU=4 com[HD) | (L2[COM wH-86 ENA N Ols
- #7 WHT] = T OQI ® o axnNn N
8220-0651-040 40 T Js2 g§6| o 53701 | B §_D_#LBD_.:|;
o=z 3 (%))
COM WHT—6 . #2 BRNDS érgl —_ s ———
op 8220-065-033 11 QWDE | 9506—-646—001A WIRING DIAGRAM  DC30X2N_—-59CC_X—
b o 8636-018-001 __ _ — — — |
9506—646—001PR  WIRING DIAGRAM  DC30X2NA-59CC1X— RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 Part # 8533-090-001 5/24 @



Sl quIassy
PUIqe)

3 SI

sMed 4
Josauo) | bu

BuisnoH
burieag

ooq
Ipeo’

dnouip

ojqunl| Jauing

BuisnoH

Alquiassy
|os3uo)

103dasoy
uio)

G —XT0065—"NZX0£2d [[<es  ivmamos v100-9¥9-9056
MO 6@
Av k>3]
IA IA K HM = 9 HM
AT
4id — X X
. = AN
v - o [D) 4 O D« =t S
- 5] = AOSZ/VS'T
ST 1X.GT08
O © — P <= z T wuig/ L EXIwGE 99 EH TeH IH
8 8 zs 28 = g E—
7 wa | o2
- 3 &
"8 —g7ZA . . o oIS <~ Q L NOHLYAVA ot o151
INLF |2 | ONO | WG/ LexuwwGegg @m NNy - -
" o ..m\/wmuwimws > > EFG) u»zoﬁ ot Gl
) HL L et T 2f 2 ehrst [yl v#, cf A st o v sk \S[S Si 73 22
# N8 f o T @ﬁ\m_mdﬂ zm.m zm% FMOO HMO0| $—cd ¥ £-cd |HMIA I;S_W_; Dy £ 73 B2
e . 0¥ 400¢ g
N N ad .f |_|_w_ GEIN oert H\ 2 g
T
M 2 %o <
L# am LA o Lo Amag LD A SF IA
LfF 3N NE g3 9 ya s Y] cf
i 5 £00-G88-£296 = vg HAGM HMQM] T4d 1y 89N GF HING ORI
Nunn_olJ”_
b Log—+d cHFAmNG
- A 5 B PECE GRS
N m
. 8
oz—¥
e = ® .
= —rg ZA WG/ LEXWWSE 98 il TR o NOHLYXVA 5
ETN oF = [(\B] .5Z'1X.G2 08 _..In__ JAND 7 JAND, 110 ng oF . na
| .
NOSZ/YS' | 2ohe e D oyt -
LA Y of e T eh 2 b el vt of P c# r# = of 5[5] 29 aa €av Law oy o
HL = oy Ely vl ha——soL8F50%0 S Tea o e W W LT T s v3 Lf B
EL 7 2] c3 7 8577 9s "o v 4S T g3 o3 e
mn = 0¥ 400¢ N
- JGLL 6%l $3 \_/ [ s i
o ay o* ﬁou E ol - - <
9 H T 6 a0y S
3 & ya # Vi palc]
Q¥ > ay| “Sd  zy 9d [ AE] ng zs M8
of
* v o RS S—
=
& S—foL-6d
* oz-6d SIS
||||||||||||||||| " c# 0¢—6d 6-¢do 8 F 2lelgle
1 0S—6d AR T K N T TITIT
) Qxﬂ 09—6d |z |z
loo| | < X 7 of of
Il | * ——— _loy-zgleel T 2R2R
£ < HMaY Uy ZHOG SEEE
me# yov [ | — (og”_ml —o¢-2d “ § ~l 21 3 3 S|Iclo|c
= y  THL0 | el w ol PRC
el | N | —— = —toz-zd T AOST q9z &
] 1B » NOGY loo] M 5 9
sl A0S _ Lo ——_—lol-2d I N N LLDON ng N Zoﬂ
R in _.o._. |oo] | oLs Maay¥ (LR 7
= ub ooanet ¥ )
Jaoner % _ 12Td 31| @ o
i O sﬁ _ 9N02a =~ 3AND
s ] 220
13
ci LI

@ Part # 8533-090-001 5/24



	section 7
	section 9
	section 10
	Cabinet Group
	Control Parts Group 
	Hinge Plate Cover
	Bearing Housing Group
	Tumbler Group 
	Burner Housing Group  
	Rear View 
	Control Assembly Group 
	Coin Accecptor
	Wiring Group

	Parts Data  10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	Coin Handling  10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	50Hz Parts  10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Rear View 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Loading Door Group 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Chassis & Drain Valve 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Electrical Components 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Control Panel 46: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Wiring Harnesses 58: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 

	Wiring Harnesses 59: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 26: 



